
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Partner

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie.  You have failed to 

prove you qualify as a beneficiary of the Directive 2004/38/EC.

Refused F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. No evidence 

of salary in bank statements provided.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State

Refused F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. No evidence 

of salary in bank statements provided.

Oligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

24733482

24735982

24736212

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

25164522

25725722

25921062

25056642

25162162

25162952

26842082

26851642

26922452

26492342

26779432

26841622

26969912

26985732

26994342

26922752

26943012

26960682

27073242

27074142

27076512

26994712

27012152

27070762

27098802

27080782

27081922

27093942



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

supply hotel bookings, itinerary or travel insurance. 

IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

supply hotel bookings, itinerary or travel insurance. 

IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Approved Exam

Approved Business 

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Business 

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Study

27103512

27106872

27137962

27139712

27140662

27116492

27133882

27136042

27161252

27161402

27161422

27155882

27157152

27159352

27163502

27164842

27165392

27161472

27161682

27163252

27168702

27168922

27165522

27167852

27168372



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Research

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

27169632

27178402

27179452

27180372

27172742

27175342

27175482

27197602

27204712

27205172

27186732

27187742

27187842

27206812

27207492

27207822

27205792

27206242

27206552

27215612

27219542

27220002

27208882

27210492

27212402

27222532

27225292

27225532

27221472

27221602

27222452

27229982

27230762

27235412

27226912

27228282

27229802

27236472

27236662

27237432

27235522

27235542

27235572

27239772

27240052

27240142

27237872

27238592

27239262

27250872

27240752

27250302

27250712



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Internship

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

27250932

27251362

27252902

27253272

27256772

27251992

27252402

27252602

27268232

27268292

27268582

27262062

27263482

27268202

27274242

27274262

27274482

27268632

27268702

27269172

27274682

27274712

27274752

27274522

27274612

27274642

27275142

27275692

27276492

27274912

27274942

27275112

27278432

27279502

27286642

27277072

27277442

27277712

27288782

27289822

27290482

27286672

27286692

27287232

27293102

27294842



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27300482

27300582

27303422

27300082

27335722

27337492

27342462

27307672

27325882

27335482

27397692

27398022

27398502

27342512

27352442

27385382

27162652

27162772

27163142

26923052

27061632

27071412

27163652

27163792

27163912

27163342

27163512

27163612

27204592

27211272

27236492

27165122

27165582

27165842

27250642

27253512

27274312

27238622

27239702

27250512

27303772

27351282

27287332

27288832

27303042



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 27355742

27352602


