## Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
24733482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
24735982	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
24736212	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
25056642	Approved	Join Spouse
25162162	Approved	Join Parent
25162952	Approved	Join Parent
25164522	Approved	Join Parent
25725722	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay.
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State
25921062	Approved	Join Parent
26492342	Approved	Join Partner
26779432	Approved	Conference / Event
26841622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26842082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26851642	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to
		prove you qualify as a beneficiary of the Directive 2004/38/EC.
26922452	Refused	F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. No evidence
20022 102	1101000	of salary in bank statements provided.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State
		The applicant may work megany in the etails
26922752	Refused	F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. No evidence
		of salary in bank statements provided.
		Oligations to return to home country have not been deemed
		sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
26943012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26960682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26969912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26985732	Approved	Study
26994342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26994712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27012152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27070762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27073242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27074142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27076512	Approved	Conference / Event
27080782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27081922	Approved	Study
27093942	Approved	Business
27098802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

27103512	Approved	Conference / Event
27106872	Approved	Conference / Event
27116492	Approved	Conference / Event
27133882	Approved	Study
27136042	Approved	Employment
27137962	Approved	Study
27139712	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to
		supply hotel bookings, itinerary or travel insurance.
		IH:- Immigration history of applicant
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
		R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
		, ,
27140662	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to
		supply hotel bookings, itinerary or travel insurance.
		IH:- Immigration history of applicant
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
		R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
27155882	Approved	Exam
27157152	Approved	Business
27159352	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
		R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
27161252	Approved	Business
27161252 27161402	Approved Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
27161402	Approved	Business
27161472	Approved	Business
27161682	Approved	Business
27163252	Approved	Conference / Event
27163502	Approved	Business
27164842	Approved	Business
27165392	Approved	Business
27165522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27167852	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27168372	Approved	Study
27168702	Approved	Business
	Approved	Study
27168922	Apploved	Joludy

## Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

27169632	Approved	Employment
27172742	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27175342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27175482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27178402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27179452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27180372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27186732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27187742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27187842	Approved	Researcher Scientific
27197602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27204712	Approved	Business
27205172		
27205172	Approved Approved	Business Business
-		
27206242	Approved	Business
27206552	Approved	Business
27206812	Approved	Business Visit (Family (Friend)
27207492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27207822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27208882	Approved	Business Visit (Family / Friend)
27210492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27212402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27215612	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27219542	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27220002	Approved	Business
27221472	Approved	Research
27221602	Approved	Conference / Event
27222452	Approved	Business
27222532	Approved	Conference / Event
27225292	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27225532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27226912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27228282	Approved	Business
27229802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27229982	Approved	Business
27230762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27235412	Approved	Conference / Event
27235522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27235542	Approved	Conference / Event
27235572	Approved	Conference / Event
27236472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27236662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27237432	Approved	Study
27237872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27238592	Approved	Employment
27239262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27239772	Approved	Join Spouse
27240052	Approved	Business
27240142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27240752	Approved	Business
27250302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27250712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27250872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

## Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

27250932	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27251362	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27251992	Approved	Business
27252402	Approved	Business
27252602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27252902	Approved	Business
27253272	Approved	Business
27256772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27262062	Approved	Study
27263482	Approved	Internship
27268202	Approved	Conference / Event
27268232	Approved	Study
27268292	Approved	Conference / Event
27268582	Approved	Business
27268632	Approved	Conference / Event
27268702	Approved	Conference / Event
27269172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27274242	Approved	Business
27274262	Approved	Study
27274482		Study
27274522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27274612	Approved	Business
	Approved	
27274642	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27274682	Approved	Business Visit (Tourist)
27274712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27274752	Approved	Conference / Event
27274912	Approved	Business
27274942	Approved	Business
27275112	Approved	Business
27275142	Approved	Business
27275692	Approved	Study
27276492	Approved	Conference / Event
27277072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27277442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27277712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27278432	Approved	Business
27279502	Approved	Business
27286642	Approved	Study
27286672	Approved	Visit - ADS
27286692	Approved	Study
27287232	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27288782	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27289822	Approved	Business
27290482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27293102	Approved	Study

## Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

27300082	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
27300482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27300582	Approved	Study
27303422	Approved	Business
27307672	Approved	Business
27325882	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27335482	Approved	Business
27335722	Approved	Study
27337492	Approved	Researcher Scientific
27342462	Approved	Study
27342512	Approved	Study
27352442	Approved	Business
27385382	Approved	Study
27397692	Approved	Business
27398022	Approved	Business
27398502	Approved	Business
26923052	Approved	Business
27061632	Approved	Business
27071412	Approved	Conference / Event
27162652	Approved	Business
27162772	Approved	Business
27163142	Approved	Business
27163342	Approved	Business
27163512	Approved	Business
27163612	Approved	Business
27163652	Approved	Business
27163792	Approved	Business
27163912	Approved	Business
27165122	Approved	Business
27165582	Approved	Business
27165842	Approved	Business
27204592	Approved	Conference / Event
27211272	Approved	Business
27236492	Approved	Business
27238622	Approved	Conference / Event
27239702	Approved	Business
27250512	Approved	Business
27250642	Approved	Business
27253512	Approved	Business
27274312	Approved	Business
27287332	Approved	Conference / Event
27288832	Approved	Business
27303042	Approved	Business
27303772	Approved	Business
27351282	Approved	Business

## Decisions for period from 19/09/2016 to 25/09/2016

27352602	Approved	Business
27355742	Approved	Business